P172-Type Receiver
Data Sheet
December 2006
The P172-Type PIN/Preamp and APD/Preamp receivers are avail-
able in a mini-DIL package (top) or a gull-wing package (bot-
tom).
Features
■ Low-profile, 8-lead mini-DIL or gull-wing style pack-

Data Sheet
P172-Type Receiver December 2006
Ordering Information
Table 5. P172-Type Receiver Ordering Information
Product Code Detector Type Connector type Lead type Fiber type Comcode
P172ABCA APD SC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566076
P172ABCF APD FC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566084
P172ABCS APD LC Through Hole SMF 108898040
P172ABCJ APD MU Through Hole SMF 109113209
P172ACCA APD SC/PC Gull Wing SMF 109122325
P172ACCF APD FC/PC Gull Wing SMF 109122333
P172ACCS APD LC Gull Wing SMF 109122341
P172ACCJ APD MU Gull Wing SMF 109122358
P172PBCA PIN SC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566100
P172PBCF PIN FC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566118
P172PBCS PIN LC Through Hole SMF 108898057
P172PBCJ PIN MU Through Hole SMF 109113308
P172PCCA PIN SC/PC Gull Wing SMF 109112366
P172PCCF PIN FC/PC Gull Wing SMF 109122374
P172PCCS PIN LC Gull Wing SMF 109122382
P172PCCJ PIN MU Gull Wing SMF 109122390
P172PBAA PIN SC/PC Through Hole MMF 109113266
P172PBAF PIN FC/PC Through Hole MMF 109113274
P172PBAS PIN LC Through Hole MMF 109113290
P172PBAJ PIN MU Through Hole MMF 109113282
P172PCAA PIN SC/PC Gull Wing MMF 109122283
P172PCAF PIN FC/PC Gull Wing MMF 109122291
P172PCAS PIN LC Gull Wing MMF 109122309
P172PCAJ PIN MU Gull Wing MMF 109122317
Data Sheet
P172-Type Receiver December 2006
Telcordia Technologies is a trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.
Copyright © 2005 CyOptics, Inc.